

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO.1642 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.1643 OF 2026**

Subrao Joti Suryawanshi Deceased Appellant
Vs.
Jalinder Ramchandra Buchade
Alias Jalinder Joti Suryawanshi Respondent

Mr. Kalpesh Patil, for the Appellant.
Mr. Umesh Pawar, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 27th FEBRUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. The Applicant has preferred the present Application seeking continuation of the interim relief granted by the learned Appellate Court vide order dated 3rd February, 2026, which was operative for a period of thirteen days. The Caveator is present before the Court.
2. The interim relief granted earlier shall continue and is hereby extended till the next date of hearing.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **16th March, 2026.**

4. Mr. Umesh Pawar, learned counsel, waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)