

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

1 CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.9489 OF 2025

2 SECOND APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2019

3 INTERIM APPLICATION NO.440 OF 2023 IN SA/718/2022

4 CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.775 OF 2026

5 INTERIM APPLICATION NO.20167 OF 2022 WITH
IA/20168/2022 AND IA/20169/2022
IN SA(STAMP) NO.23503/2022

6 CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.1743 OF 2026
WITH WRIT PETITION NO.1744 OF 2026
WITH WRIT PETITION NO.1745 OF 2026
WITH WRIT PETITION NO.1746 OF 2026

7 CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.28 OF 2026

8 SECOND APPEAL NO.479 OF 2024
WITH INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11171 OF 2024

9 SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.1642 OF 2026
WITH INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.1643 OF 2026

10 WRIT PETITION NO.11345 OF 2025

11 INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1415 OF 2026
IN SECOND APPEAL NO.603 OF 2020

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 08-05-2026

PER COURT:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 04.07.2026.
3. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]